Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arkema Inc.		07/30/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Taminco
Street Address:	Pantserschipstraat 207
City:	Gent
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9000
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: BELGIUM

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3009590	EXTENDEX
Registration Number:	3189822	ADVANTEX
Registration Number:	3088653	MYCOMANAGE
Registration Number:	3109947	SYNERGEX
Registration Number:	3201401	SYNERGEX
Registration Number:	3121555	VANTEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-697-3750

Email: dbk@kirschsteinlaw.com Correspondent Name: David B. Kirschstein

Address Line 1: 489 Fifth Avenue, 17th Floor

New York, NEW YORK 10017-6105 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAMINCO ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0540** 900084555

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David B. Kirschstein Address Line 1: 489 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Kirschstein
Signature:	/David B. Kirschstein/
Date:	08/16/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=TAMINCO Assignment#page1.tif source=TAMINCO Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0541

### TRADE MARKS ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN

Arkema Inc., 2000 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103-3222, U.S.A.

(hereinafter called "assignor"),

AND

TAMINGO Naamloze verinootschap Pantserschipstraat 207 9000 GENT - BELGIUM

(hereinafter called "assignee"),

- 1. The assignor is owner of the United States Trade Mark registrations as shown on the attached schedule.
- 2. The assignor hereby assigns, these registrations and the rights attached thereto - including the goodwill - to the assignee, who accepts the assignment.
- 3. The present assignment is made under conditions and for consideration which have been laid down in a separate agreement.

Done in 3 copies and in good faith

The undersigned, assignor

Place: Philadelphia, Pennsylvania USA

Date 30 July 2007

Signature

Name and title of the signer(s)

Marsha J. Smith

Assistant Secretary

The undersigned, assignee

Place

Date

Signature

Signature

Name and title of the signer(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0542

# TRADE MARKS ASSIGNMENT

# Enclosure to point 1: Schedule of assigned registrations

**RECORDED: 08/16/2007** 

Trade Marks	Registration N°
EXTENDEX	3009590
ADVANTEX	3189822
MYCOMANGE	3088653
SYNERGEX	3109947
SYNERGEX & device	3201401
VANTEX	3121555

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0543